

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.5708 OF 2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1509 OF 2010

MADHUSUDAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(And in matter of : Ram Kripal)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pravaeen Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Heard counsel for the petitioner/applicant.
Crl.M.P. No.5798 of 2011 for bail is
rejected.
However, the petitioner/applicant may renew
his prayer for bail in case the appeal is not
heard and disposed of in the year 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master