

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.22756 OF 2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1509 OF 2010

MADHUSUDAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a bail application on behalf of appellant

no.3.

Learned counsel appearing for appellant no.3 invited our attention to paragraph 12 of the judgment where it is noted that different witnesses attribute different weapons to this appellant. According to one of the witnesses (PW-6), he (appellant no.3) was only present at the place of occurrence.

He has been in jail for about 4½ years.

In those circumstances appellant no.3 is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.30,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The Crl.M.P. No.22756 of 2011 stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master