

>ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.5710 AND 434 OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1509 OF 2010

MADHUSUDAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

(Crl.M.P.No.5710/2012-appln(s) for bail on behalf of appellant no.1)

Crl.M.P. No.434/2012- appln. for bail on behalf of appellant no.2)

Date: 16/03/2012

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On hearing counsel for appellant nos. 1 and 2, and the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State, the two appellants are directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.30,000/- each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr.P.A. Court Master