

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1509/2010

MADHUSUDAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Priya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment of four weeks' on the ground of illness, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER