

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1509/2010  
MADHUSUDAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report. I find that service of notice for alternative arrangement is incomplete in respect of appellant nos. 1,2 and 3. Such service was necessary as the earlier engaged AORs of the appellant nos. 1,2 and 3 have passed away. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant nos. 1 and 3 only.

Mr. Manoj Kumar appearing for the State of M.P. has fairly taken the responsibility of getting the present address of the appellant no.2 so that service on appellant no.2 can be effected. Let complete address of appellant no.2 be furnished by the Advocate-on-Record of the State of M.P. before the Registry within a period of three weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)