

ITEM NO.102 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1509/2010

MADHUSUDAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AORMr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for one of the appellants states that the matter got suddenly listed yesterday night and he was not in town. Other counsel for the appellants also requests for an adjournment.

The parties to comply with the note in the cause list of furnishing short synopsis of not more

than 3 pages each.

List after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)