

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1509/2010

MADHUSUDAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

The matter to retain its position on the list.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER